City Council Meeting 414 East Main Street DeWitt MI **Meeting Agenda** Monday, March 27, 2023 7:00 P.M.

Call to Order City Council Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

March 13, 2022 City Council Minutes **Approval of Minutes**

Public Comments The public is encouraged to address the City Council at this time. Generally, citizens are not recognized to speak at any other time during the meeting. Unless granted additional time by the Mayor, each member of the public is limited to three (3) minutes.

City Administrators Report

Old Business None

New Business

Council/Staff Reports

Adjournment
Official minutes of the Council Meetings are available for public inspection at the Clerk's Office, 414 East Main Street, DeWitt, Michigan 48820. The City of DeWitt will provide to individuals with disabilities, reasonable auxiliary aids and services which are needed to fully participate in any meeting provided a 72-hour notice is received by phone or in writing. Contact the City Clerk at 414 East Main Street, DeWitt, Michigan 48820, or by calling (517) 669-2441. POSTED: March 7, 2023.